From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 13 September 2024 1:52 PM

To:

Cc:

Subject: Re: Leading Roles Recruitment Proposal for Redland City Council Chief Executive
Officer

Thanks much appreciated.

Enjoy your weekend and speak with you next week. \@
r 1800 088 000 @%

ingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

Leading
Roles

People » Performance » Partners
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From: @redland. .g

Date: Friday, 13 September 2024 at 12:59 PM

To: leadingroles. >

Cc: @redland.fHich .au>

Subject: Re: Leading Roles RecruitmentRro | foY Redland City Council Chief Executive Officer

Hi

I’'m hoping we have the panel sor; @nday, but will ask to set up a call between us for Monday so we can go over a
few things to kick it off.
Have a lovely weekend. %

Thanks @
O
Sent from k E
On 13 Sep 2024, at 11:00 AM @Ileadingroles.com.au> wrote:
You don't often get email from leadingroles.com.au. Learn why this is important
Thanks
1

Contrary to Public Interest

Paae 1 of 71



Sorry for my delay

I’ll need to have a brief to work for Council on for this role — it’s unusual to take a brief from a
staff member for a CEO role, but if you’re happy to give me an outline of the Brief in the first
instance, we can get started.

Let me know what time suits you and I’ll call.

Many thanks,

or 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

} Leading
Roles

People » Performance » Partners

Leading Roler® ABN 53 142 460 157, Please consider the erviranment befare printing ¢
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From: @redland.qgld.gov.au>
Date: Thursday, 12 Septembier 4 at10:45 AM

To: leadingroles.com.au>,
@redland.q ov.au>

Cc: @leadingroles.com.au>
Subject: RE: Lead Recruitment Proposal for Redland City Council Chief
Executive Officer

i o
Great to b%@with you. I'll be the main contact (and on the panel) rather than the Mayor
please. | to work on the panel. Is it possible to get the ad out, to give me time to speak

with‘ﬂx out the panel composition?

Executive Group Manager
People, Culture and Organisational Performance

Contrary to Public Interest
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Redland City Council

P 3829 8401
M

'8‘ Redland f Redlands
U CITY COUNCIL e oooa s i
I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

To: @redland.qld.gov.au>
Cc: @redland.qld.gov.au>;

leadingroles.com.au> @
Subject: Re: Leading Roles Recruitment Proposal for Redland City C j - xecutive Officer

Thanks that’s great news and I’m pleased to be working fo

My next step will be to consult with the Mayor and Council’gpanet>will you facilitate that
meeting or would you prefer that | engage with the Mayor i ?
<
Many thanks, f\
A

r 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

From: @leadingroles.com.au> @
Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2024 10:37 AM @

uncil.

Peaple » Perfoyfasdnr Partners ﬁ - {H
i )
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From @ @redland.qgld.gov.au>

Dat&: 12 September 2024 at 10:16 AM
T leadingroles.com.au>
@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subjest: Leading Roles Recruitment Proposal for Redland City Council Chief Executive
Officer

Hi — please find proposal approval.
We will raise a purchase order today.

Contrary to Public Interest
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In addition, please find
e Final position description

e Values
e Logo formats for advertising.

If you have any questions in relation to the CEO position, please call 2

Please forward the advert to for approval with cc to me. @

Many thanks @

Executive Assistant to the Executive Group Manager - People, Cult anisational
Performance
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8821 @
'8' Redland L{ # Redlands
U CITY COUNCIL .~_,' g coa sl O

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the lands and %& | work. | pay my respects to Elders, past,
present and future.

&

From: @redland.
Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2024 10:05
To: @redlang{qloh
Subject: RE: PLEASE REVIEW ASAP: Lea's Recruitment Proposal for Redland City Council

Chief Executive Officer Q
Approved.
Thanks \Q

Executive Group M r
People, Cultur d Organisational Performance

% ¢ Redlands
l{g coooa sl

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.
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From: @redland.qld.gov.au>

Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2024 6:37 AM

To: @redland.qld.gov.au>

Subject: PLEASE REVIEW ASAP: Leading Roles Recruitment Proposal for Redland City Council Chief
Executive Officer

Hi please find the Leading Roles recruitment proposal.

Your approval is required. @

Many thanks

Executive Assistant to the Executive Group Manager - People, Culture a XSational
Performance
Redland City Council %
P +617 3829 8821
s Redland '( ¢ Redlands @
U CITY COUNCIL L} (,. eoooa sl @
| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the lands and @l work. | pay my respects to Elders, past,

present and future.

From leadingrole @

To: @redland Qi u>
Subject: Re: Recruitment of Redland City £auncikghief Executive Officer

Good afternoon @
Thanks again for speaking with §%rday, I’m pleased to have the opportunity to present

our offer to assist the Mayor cil’s recruitment of their next CEO.

I’ve attached our proposal for r consideration, please let me know if you need anything
further.

Best regards, @

r 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au

inkedIn | Facebook

Contrary to Public Interest
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} Leading
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People » Performance b Partners
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Date: Tuesday, 10 September 2024 at 2:56 PM

From: @redland.gld.gov.au> \@
To: @leadingroles.com.au> Q)
Subject: Recruitment of Redland City Council Chief Exec

Hi many thanks for your call.

Please provide your proposal for the above recruitment. Q

I've enclosed the CEO position description for your refeyen e will be some minor changes but
nothing that changes the context). Total remuneratiop/i 02,000 (base, 15% super and
vehicle allowance). | can provide a detailed breakdo oyxeed more information.

Many thanks @

Executive Assistant to the Executive Grou @People, Culture and Organisational
Performance

Redland City Council @

P +617 3829 8821
'tu Redland
CITY COUNCIL

| acknowledge the traditio odians of the lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects to Elders, past,

%
&
o5
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From: leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Monday, 23 September 2024 7:54 PM

To:

Cc:

Subject: Draft Documents - CEO recruitment Project

Attachments: Redland City Council CEO Applicant Pack[85].pdf; Chief Executiv - Ad
Text.docx; Message from the Mayor.docx; Video Script - May VA ge.docx

Good evening

©

Thanks again for your excellent briefing last week, | was glad to speak with you :f your needs for your

next CEO.

I’ve drafted the information to support the CEO recruitment project, an :;ed:

- The Applicant Information Pack —which informs the applicants aboU \ ote, the Council, and living and
working in the region.

- The draft ad text

- Thedraft Mayor’s message to applicants for inclusion in the intefdiew pack

- Thedraft script for the Mayor’s video message to applicants “ sion in the Applicant Pack and in
social media postings. Q\

Naturally, these are the first drafts and | expect that youm some things changed - please send
comments back to details attached, and m we’ll update the information.
Many thanks and best regards, @

or 1800 088 000

dingroles.com
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebogk

Leading b
} Roles’ @ ﬁﬁm

Leading Reler® ABN 51 182 460 157, Please consider the e\ Yndent before printing this email
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From:

Sent: Wednesday, 25 September 2024 1:22 PM

To:

Cc:

Subject: Re: Draft Documents - CEO recruitment Project @

Good afternoon @
Thank you for sending the pack. It looks great to me. \@

Kind regards

Get Outlook for iOS @

From: @leadingroles.com.au> @

Sent: Monday, September 23, 2024 7:56 PM <

To: redland.qld.gov.a% @redland.qgld.gov.au>
Cc: @redland.qld.gov.au>; @leadingroles.com.au>

Subject: Draft Documents - CEO recruitment Project @

Good evening @

Thanks again for your excellent briefing last weQ& glad to speak with you and hear of your needs for your
next CEO.

I’ve drafted the information to support t gcruitment project, and have attached:

e The Applicant Informatti ask—which informs the applicants about the role, the Council, and
living and working j t@.

e Thedraft ad text

e The draft Mayor’s mess to applicants for inclusion in the interview pack

e Thedraft scrip forthe Mayor’s video message to applicants for inclusion in the Applicant Pack
and in social g’stings.

Naturally, these are thge first drafts and | expect that you may want some things changed - please send

comments back to details attached, and myself and we’ll update the information.
Many thanks and@ds,
<

or 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook
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From:

Sent: Thursday, 26 September 2024 11:22 AM

To:

Cc:

Subject: CEO recruitment pack approval @

Hi @c 2)

I’ve read the CEO recruitment pack and provide approval to go ahead. | previ ovided feedback

to the original email sent by \
| now note the changes made as per the requests of the deputy mayor irrclude -
1) The removal of ‘actively engaging the community in decisio rocesses’ and

2) The removal of ‘Jos Mitchell and some of her council were their first term in local
government in March 2024, and will value a CEO who will workyith them to build their
knowledge and capability and optimise the performanc e Elected Member group through

provision of leadership, guidance and resources.

| prefer a reference to community engagement remain%% ication pack.

Thank you @?

Mayor of Redland City
Redland City Council
P +617 3829 8623 &

Redland { Redlands
U CITT COBRCIL (l' coasi %
I acknowledge the traditional custodians of
lands and seas where | work. | pay my
to Elders, past, present and future. K

S
<
&
&
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From:

Sent: Tuesday, 1 October 2024 4:35 PM
To:
Subject: RE: Draft Documents - CEO recruitment Project

Hi
but have kept across the preparation work with Italll .

I'll buzz you tomorrow to touch base.

Thanks

Executive Group Manager

People, Culture and Organisational Performance

Redland City Council

P 3829 8401 <@

'8' Redland { ¢ Redlands @

U CITY COUNCIL bt Q c oo a sl

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future. &

From: @leadi I@.aw

Sent: Tuesday, October 1, 2024 3:34 PM

To: @r o, gov.au>

Cc: @r .gov.au>; @redland.qld.gov.au>;
redland.qld.gov.a

e
us; @leadingroles.com.au>
Subject: Re: Draft Documents - cruitment Project

Thanks &7

The video looks great.%@odate the information and will take the project live.

onyour job boar ould be fantastic

Q&
Thanks to allj / ad wish us luck.

I’ll send through Q@ﬂks to the online ad placements - if you could put the link to the ad on our website

or 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

Contrary to Public Interest
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Leading Boles® ABH 53 142 460 157, Please cansider the enviranment befare printing this email
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From: @redland.qgld.gov.au>
Date: Tuesday, 1 October 2024 at 3:27 PM
To: @leadingroles.com.au>
Cc: @redland.qgld.gov.au>,
@redland.qgld.gov.au>, @redland.q R >
Subject: FW: Draft Documents - CEO recruitment Project
Hi please find attached the CEO recruitment video. %
Please confirm you have everything you need to commence advertisin O role.

Many thanks
Qo \
Executive Assistant to the Executive Group Manager - Peopl%\/gl\tfgf e and Organisational Performance

Redland City Council

coa sl

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of t eas where | work. | pay my respects to Elders, past, present and

future.

From: Q
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 12

To: groles.com.au>
Cc: nd.qu.gov.au>; @redland.qld.gov.au>;

@redland.qld.govyls. @redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: FW: Draft Documents > recruitment Project
Hi thank you f S;\%ﬂﬁ these through.
Please find @
&d o

P +617 3829 8821
'8' Redland L{ ¢ Redlands &
U CITY COUNCIL L] g.

e anapen atradvert that also has changes to the budget numbers;

revi 0 24 escription with the new budget numbers, slight change in the Key Accountabilities. The
nt hds also been updated with the correct corporate format;

ch of émail address for the Mayor

all correspondence should go to the Mayor’s private email address

]
]
Also, can | confirm Leading Roles will be videoing the Mayor’s message?

I’'m also requesting

Contrary to Public Interest
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e the Applicant Pack have the following changes as directed by our Communication Team....
o left justify our logo on the cover page, and include small black text (possibly 8 pt) above the logo-
Recruiting for:
o Inthe document footer, please represent the logos separately, with no vertical line between them.
o Inthe Message from the Mayor page:
= remove the Council logo.
= change the sign off protocol we have used before is:
Cr Jos Mitchell
Mayor of Redland City

o move the picture up to the right hand corner, removing the maroon shadow e%@

e your proposed timelines so | can secure shortlisting meetings and interview date ¢
e the date the advert goes live (we will need to include the ad on our website and! QS rnally);

e links to where the position is being advertised eg Seek and your website s% efer our ad to yours.

As | am the administration coordinator for this recruitment process, it would be g cc’dinto all
correspondence. Many thanks

Executive Assistant to the Executive Group Manager - People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council @
P +617 3829 8821

Qo

tetand [ nedtanas S
fie

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the lands and seas @rk. | pay my respects to Elders, past, present and

future.

From: @redland.qlddgov: On Behalf Of
Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 6:13 AM

To: Ta @redland.q

1 \ \US; @redland.qgld.gov.au>
Subject: FW: Draft Documents - CEO recr P

Hi Ill follow up with the OOM @vd to cc me.
Thanks \

Executive Assistant to xecutive Group Manager - People, Culture and Organisational Performance

Redland City Council
P +617 3829 882 @
‘)

O

RN

( Redlands

c o a sl

| acknowledge th&ytraditional custodians of the lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects to Elders, past, present and

future.

From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Monday, September 23, 2024 7:54 PM

To: @redland.qld.gov.au>; @redland.qld.gov.au>

3

Contrary to Public Interest
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Cc: @redland.qld.gov.au>; @leadingroles.com.au>
Subject: Draft Documents - CEO recruitment Project

Good evening

Thanks again for your excellent briefing last week, | was glad to speak with you and hear of your needs for your
next CEO.

I’ve drafted the information to support the CEO recruitment project, and have attached: @ )
o The Applicant Information Pack —which informs the applicants about the rgie,tfre2ouncil, and
living and working in the region.

e Thedraft ad text
e The draft Mayor’s message to applicants for inclusion in the intervie@a

e The draft script for the Mayor’s video message to applicants for inc n the Applicant Pack

and in social media postings. \

Naturally, these are the first drafts and | expect that you may want some thi ged - please send
comments back to Dee du Toit, details attached, and myself and we’ll formation.

et

Many thanks and best regards,

or 1800 088 000 &7\
dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook
A e

} Leading
Roles’

People » Performance b Partners

review, retrasmiion,
1 probibited I you receved this in

ki F papateds o impibed
it cousid damage or interfere with
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TEprRLARLAION OF waITanty LAt this electrorse COmmunication or any MEathment i free from competer wruses o ot
the recipint s data, hardware or software. This communication and.ary attichmen ma have been modfied or ok
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From:

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2024 1:11 PM
To:

Cc:

Subject: Re: CEO Recruitment Project Now Live @
Good afternoon everyone %

Thank you very much for the advice and work you’ve all put into getting the p @d pack ready
and live. \@

An exciting opportunity ahead!

Regards %
Mayor of Redland City @
Redland City Council @

P +617 3829 8623 %

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: @leadingroles.c u>

Sent: Wednesday, October 2, 2024 12:06:29 P,

To: @re ) .au>

Cc: @redland.qld. >; @redland.qld.gov.au>;

Subject: CEO Recruitment Project K

Good afternoon

I’m pleased to advise that@aken the CEO recruitment project live, and within 2 minutes had our first

applicant.

The Ads are post(@@site and the following job boards.

Leading Rolg: @Www.leadinfzroles.com.au/iob/chief—executive—officer—41
N~
Seek: ht@vw eek.com.au/job/79220129

ALGID: httosmw.iob—directorv.com.au/iobs/344559468—chief—executive—officer—at-leadinsz—roles

Thanks again for all your work and contributions to get this project ready, it’s been a team effort and it looks
fantastic.

Contrary to Public Interest
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Best regards,

or 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

Leading

Roles
People » Performance » Partners k m

Leading Boles® ABH 51 142 460 157, Please consider the erviranment befare printing this email

Ths commamunicption i Intended oy for thi person or entRy G0 whuth R & sideesied S muy contan Confidentil sad/or prviiged matensl Ay redw, retremason,
dhupemination of other uLe of, r Raking any 3KTH0% in rebance on, this COMMuUNCation by Derons o entikier okher than the inbended recipsent i probébited I you recesed this in

ertox, pleaie inform Leadieng Holesi arresiatily by et email and delets the materisl inchudig sl copart rom any computer. Leading holes make. no expreis of kmpled
TERRELERERION OF Tty that this electronic commmanication of $ry SEaimant & fres from (omputer nises o other Sfects of Condiions that could damage or ntirfere with
e ecpsmnt's uta. Pardeare or soltware, This Commurnication and sy actachmens My fuwe been miodfied or otherwise ioerered wih during rammision
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From:

Sent: Friday, 4 October 2024 5:14 PM

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Follow-up to your feedback @
No worries All the best with Tuesdays interviews. %

I'll get to schedule something in next week. Will be good to hear how the initial inte @ne over the

weekend. @
Thanks @\

Executive Group Manager

People, Culture and Organisational Performance

Redland City Council

P 3829 8401 <@

Wy Redland ' Redlands

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future. &
I@.aw

From: @leadi
Sent: Friday, October 4, 2024 5:13 PM
To: redlaad.qieigov.au>

Subject: Re: Follow-up to your feed&

No problems about toda

@ so it’ll need to be later in the week if

possible.

Let me know whe@rk, and have a great weekend.
O\
r 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au

Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

Contrary to Public Interest
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Leading Boles® ABH 51 142 460 157, Please consider the erviranment befare printing this email

This. csmamunication b5 inbended gady For ithe person of entity to whith &t is sddvested and muy contan tondidentisl anaor privdbeged materisl Any redew, retransmistion,
humenation of otfer ute of, o Taking sy TN nelande 0n, s CoMMnICAtion by perions of entikie okhe than the nbended necipsent it probibited. If you recerd this in
erver, pleurie inform Loadineg Rolesl immedately by fetern emall and delete the materisl inchuding all copin lrom any comgroter, Leading folesl makei ro expeeis of implied

From: @redland.qld.gov.au> @
Date: Friday, 4 October 2024 at 4:18 PM @
To: @leadingroles.com.au> @
Subject: RE: Follow-up to your feedback \

Hi

My apologies, a few urgent meetings have come up today. %
How are you placed for 9am Tuesday? Q
Thanks @

Redland City Council
P 3829 8401

Executive Group Manager @
People, Culture and Organisational Performance @

M

&redtand ‘?Ff."f.“:‘f%@

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of {{fe

lands and seas where | work. | pay my

to Elders, past, present and future.

Fro S;; @dingroles.com.aw
2

Sent: Thursday, October 3, AM

Thanks

To: @redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: Re: Follo% edback

Q@b

or 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

ould be good - let me know what time suits you.

Contrary to Public Interest
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} Leading 5
Roles’ R
noes. S

Leading Bolev® ABH 53 142 460 357, Please consider the emvironment belare prinking this email
This. coemmniction i intended ondy for the perion o ety B0 whith B & sddeested 300 My conten ondidentisl sndjor privieged matersl Ay reveew, retranamiion,
Chapamanation of gtfuer Use f, Or Eaking ATy SCC0M in reSaNCe On, Hhis DOMATRNCAtion by Derone or entise other than b inberded recigsent is robibited If you recesed this in
erver, pleurie inform Loadineg Rolesl immedately by fetern emall and delete the materisl inchuding all copin lrom any comgroter, Leading folesl makei ro expeeis of implied
TERRELERERION OF Tty that this electronic commmanication of $ry SEaimant & fres from (omputer nises o other Sfects of Condiions that could damage or ntirfere with
e ecpsmnt's uta. Pardeare or soltware, This Commurnication and sy actachmens My fuwe been miodfied or otherwise ioerered wih during rammision

To @leadingroles.com.au>
Subject: RE: Follow-up to your feedback

@

Thanks for your email, and | appreciate your response to the feedback. | th a great suggestion.

From: (@redland.qld.gov.au> @
Date: Wednesday, 2 October 2024 at 4:32 PM

I’'m offsite tomorrow, but how about a teams call Friday, or we could m erson early next week.

Thanks

Qo \
Executive Group Manager @
People, Culture and Organisational Performance @

Redland City Council

P 3829 8401

M

'8' Redland { Redlamg@
U CITY COUNCIL . LA co0a s

=}

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of {{fe

lands and seas where | work. | pay my

to Elders, past, present and future.

From: S@dingroles.com.au>
2

Sent: Wednesday, October 2, :34 PM

To: @redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: FoIIow-u% ack

Hi
N4 . . .
Thanks for and letting me know about the adverse feedback you’d received - it could only have
ion that | had had with a potential candidate, although I’m was quite taken aback about
dhe and interpretation of the feedback you’ve received, and it’s taken me a little while to get

over the shock

If it would give you comfort, | can take you through the verbal brief I’m offering candidates —we’ll need about
20 minutes to run through it, and you’ll see how | paint out the opportunities and challenges of the role.

Many thanks,

Contrary to Public Interest
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r 1800 088 000
ingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

Leading

" Roles’
People » Performance ¥ Partners E fk

Leading Rolev® ABN 51142 460 157, Please consider the ervironment before printing this email

This. comemunication is inberded ondy for ithe person o entity to which & is addresied and may contain confidential anedfor privileged maberal Any review, retransmission,
daemengtion of ot ULE of, 0 Taking Jvy KU I reSINGE 0N, U COMVIRANCIRIGN by DETIONS OF ETRREE kb than the inbereded recipseat b prohibited, I you received this in
erver, pliris inhorm Loadiesg Rsles imenedatety by retorn emal and delets the suberisl inchsding 5 o lnom amp comgober. Lasding fisleol muked fs aptens of impled

TEGrELERCHION OF warTanty that this electrorss communscation or any Jttathment i free from compater vrises o nther defects.o conditions that could damage or interfere with
the recipsent's duka. Fardware o soltwane, This commenication and sy aktachmend e fue been modfied or otherwise inberered with dusing brammission

Contrary to Public Interest
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From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Saturday, 12 October 2024 11:02 AM

To:

Subject: Weekly Report - CEO Recruitment Project

Attachments: Weekly Update - 12 Oct 24.pdf @
You don't often get email from @leadingroles.com.au. Learn why this is important %

Good mornin @

I’ve attached our weekly recruitment project update, which outlines the full sr@pplicants and

Expressions of Interest generated in our project so far. ;

As is customary at this stage of our recruitment projects, most of the go 3N ell!r-) are in the “Expressions

of Interest” group, have been brief and are preparing their applications?

Let me know if you’d like to discuss any of these candidates, and I’ll forward to communicating with you in
the coming week.

Best regards, Q\@

or 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook {

} Leading
Roles

People * Performance b Partners

Leading Roler® ABN 51 142 460 157, Please constder the erviranment bafore printing this email
This. comemanication is inbended ondy for the perion or entity o whth it is addvesued and mary contain cond or privieged maberial Ary revew, retranamision,
T ation of Jtfer ute of, o Raking sy ST i REINCE 0, th COMTRANACETIN by DEFIONS OF @nRREEL ohbe than £ reipesnt B prohdited IF o receheed thas in
erter, plrrie infoim Leadisg Roles arenedately by seturm emal and delets the suterisl i st (ioem arvg rmgacber. Liacheeg Msles makes s eapreis of imglbed
TEGrELERCHION O warTanty that this ekectrons: commankcabion o ary sttatment & free from, o mther defects or conditions. that coukd damage or interfere with
herwist inbedered with during brantmission,

Contrary to Public Interest
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From:

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2024 1:30 PM
To:
Subject: Re: Weekly Report - CEO Recruitment Project

Good afternoon %

Thank you very much for the update and the concise appraisal of each appli @interested
party. |greatly appreciate the comprehensive approach as we work to ng the new CEO to
serve the Redlands for the next chapter. \K

Kind regards %@

Mayor of Redland City
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8623 @

|E| = |E|

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects @
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: @leadingro&s. au>
Sent: Saturday, October 12, 2024 11:01 AM

To: @regdla <:)ov.au>
Subject: Weekly Report - CEO Recruit t Rroject

You don't often get email from \@ingroles.com.au. Learn why this is important

Good morning

I’ve attached our weekly recruf:}project update, which outlines the full spectrum of applicants and

Expressions of Interest ge our project so far.

As is customary at thi ge of our recruitment projects, most of the good candidates are in the “Expressions
of Interest” group, h b rief and are preparing their applications.

Let me know if yg to discuss any of these candidates, and I’ll look forward to communicating with you in
the coming wee

/

or 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au

Contrary to Public Interest
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Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

Leading

2 '-,:J' ®
~ Roles .
People » Performance b Partners b i‘k

Leading Roler® ABN 51 142 460 157, Please constder the erviranment bafore printing this email
Ths. communication is. isbended oady for ithe: perton or entity to which & is addvesued and may contain onfidentisl andjor privibeged material Any review, retranamission,

daemengtion of ot ULE of, 0 Taking Jvy KU I reSINGE 0N, U COMVIRANCIRIGN by DETIONS OF ETRREE kb than the inbereded recipseat b prohibited, I you received this in
erver, pliris inhorm Loadiesg Rsles imenedatety by retorn emal and delets the suberisl inchsding 5 o lnom amp comgober. Lasding fisleol muked fs aptens of impled
TeprELentation o waTanty that this slecironic Communiation or any sttathment s free from computer vinuses o other defects or conditions that could damage or interfere with

the recid’s data. Pardware or softwane, This communication and sy sctachment mar haree been modifeed o otherwise inberfiered with during transmission,
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@leadingroles.com.au>

From:

Sent: Saturday, 26 October 2024 2:03 PM

To:

Subject: Recall: CEO Recruitment Project Update

%

leadingroles.com.au would like to recall the message, "CEO Recruitment Projec

Contrary to Public Interest
Paae 24 of 71



From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Saturday, 26 October 2024 1:59 PM
To:
Subject: FW: CEO Recruitment Project Update

Attachments: Weekly Update - 26 Oct 24.pdf @

You don't often get email from leadingroles.com.au. Learn why this is important ; 2>
Hi | just realised that | sent this to your general email address —you may wish to d@z original
message

Full applicant list attached, big response and some great people. \
Best regards, %@

or 1800 088 000 O
adingroles.com.au

Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook &\

} Leading
Roles

People » Performance # Partners

e o, (o Raking STy U N MEINGE 19, A ComTs
erver, plaris inform Leadiesg Rsles imenedatety by tetom email and delets the suterisl '
TepreLenation OF wTanty Lt this electronic COmmuniation of any MEsRment & free from computer vinses o othes 1
the reciint's daka, Pardware or softwane, This communication and sy sEtachment mu furve been modfied or otherwiseftditer

From: adingroles.com.au>
Date: Saturday, 26 October 2024 85 PM

To: redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: CEO Recruitment '@ Update

Good afternoon %

I'll touch the recr en ject summary report with applicant information that is up to date as of this

moment.
<
We curren % 110 submissions, including a number of EOl's that | am managing into the process
u

over the of days. There are a couple of good candidates who I've given a little bit of extra time to
finalise th ubmissions.

Of the Long-listed candidates, I’ve signalled the ones that | think good with a light green shading, and in the
Expressions of Interest category, the good quality candidates have a light yellow shading. These are the ones
that | want in the process and have given extra time over the weekend to finalise their submissions.

Contrary to Public Interest
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Everyone else are candidates that | have rejected from this process because they appear unsuitable from the
applications they've submitted.

I think we've had a good result and I'm looking forward to speaking with you about these people.

Best regards,

or 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

} Leading

Roles’

\
People » Performance b Partners b"' 1“

Leading Reler® ABN 53 142 460 157, Please consider the erviranment befare printing this email

This, comemanication is. inberded ondy for the person or entity to whith it i sddvesued and may contan confidentisl andior Drivibeged materisl Ary redew, retTanamison,
T Etion of Jtfer ube of, o Raking sy BTN i RERINCE O, th COMTRAACETIN by DETIONS OF enReE ol than Eht intended recipesnt B prohdated IF o receieed tha in
eries, plirin inborm Leadiesg Noles avernesiatily by et email nd delets the saterisl inchdies s sopar from sy ompoter. Leadkng Msles® make. o eapteis of implbed

TEprELERLAION OF Tty that This eleCtronic commanication or ary Sttathment s free from compuber vinses oo other defects of conditions that could damage or interfere with
the recinnt’s data. Bardware or softwane, This communication and sy sctachmend mar hane been modifeed or otherwise inberfered with during bransmission,
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From:

Sent: Monday, 4 November 2024 4:57 PM

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Longlisting meeting Wednesday 6th November @
Hi

I’'ve spoken with the consultant, and they are unable to change their booking on Thursd requires the Mayor
from 12pm through to 4.30pm. Are you able to do earlier on Thursday? @

I'll need to confirm the Mayor and Deputy Mayor’s calendars, but will start with w@ bility.

Thanks %
Executive Group Manager :Q

People, Culture and Organisational Performance o
Redland City Council

P 3829 8401
M

S

Wy Redland ' Redlands é@?
N
O

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: @I

e

Sent: Monday, November 4, 2024 4

To: @redla d.gov.au>

Cc: @redland.qld.gov.au>; @redland.qld.gov.au>;
@redlan.au>; @redland.qld.gov.au>

Subject: Re: Longlisting me esday 6th November

Hi %
Happy to keep 1 %dates in the schedule for interviews and meetings, it’s just the Wednesday 6" date

that must c@n ¢ the volume of interviews, candidate availability and my capacity to prepare reportsin

time. \

They’ll be y on Thursday for the panel’s consideration.

Many thanks,

Contrary to Public Interest

Paae 27 of 71



or 1800 088 000
adingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

|E| SR

&
&
2
<

From: @redland.gld.gov.au>
Date: Monday, 4 November 2024 at 3:46 PM
To: @leadingroles.com.au>
Cc: @redland.qld.gov.au>,
@redland.qld.gov.au>, redland.qld.gov.au>,
T edland.qld.gov.au>

Subject: FW: Longlisting meeting Wednesday 6th Nov@@
Hi &7

I’'ve been in meetings this morning bu as advised requested changes to the shortlisting and interview
dates.

| will need to liaise with the consultant we have b%t see if we can move the shortlisting, but will definitely
need to keep the 15" of November for intervi@ r external panel member is not available on the alternate
dates.

We also need the panel member to atte owicillor workshop post the interviews, which is scheduled for 20

e —
S

Executive Group Mana
People, Culture and nal Performance
Redland City Coun
P 3829 8401
M O\
s € # Redlands
U CITY CiL {Q- E{}fr a :c{t
I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

Thanks

Contrary to Public Interest
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From: @redland.qld.gov.au>
Sent: Monday, November 4, 2024 1:39 PM

To: @redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: FW: Longlisting meeting Wednesday 6th November

Hi
The proposed dates are now
e Shortlisting from 6 to 7 November. The Workshop with will need to be cancelled
e Interview date from 15 November to either 27/28 November 2024. New proposed ti 30 am until
4.00 pm {§ i?

I’'ve checked only available for the shortlist date and nogth rylews.

The Deputy Mayor looks to be available on 28 November 2024.

Your thoughts please. %
Thanks @

Executive Assistant to the Executive Group Manager - PeopIeOCuI <> d Organisational Performance
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8821 &7
'@ Redland { (, Redlands @

CITY COUNCIL coa s

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the lands seasyyhere | work. | pay my respects to Elders, past, present and
future.

From: @

Sent: Monday, November 4, 2024 10:36

To: @legdigkolexdom.au>

Cc: .qld.gov.au>
Subject: RE: Longlisting meeting Wedne 6th November

Hi — despite several atéegare unable to move either the shortlisting or interview dates.

Sorry f

Executive Assistant.tothe Executive Group Manager - People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland C i

P +617 382

8 Redland '( ¢ Redlands
U CITY COUNCIL bt L coa sl

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects to Elders, past, present and
future.

Contrary to Public Interest
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From @leadingroles.com.au>
Sent: Monday, November 4, 2024 10:22 AM

To: @redland.qld.gov.au>
Cc: edland.gld.gov.au>
Subject: Longlisting meeting Wednesday 6th November

Good morning @
| hope the week has started well for you.

9

| was hoping to shift our long-listing meeting from Wednesday 2pm to Thursday aftern@gweek.

| have a large number of interviews this week for your CEO role, and they are cutge @ eduled to finish on
Wednesday at lunch time.

I’d like to have my reporting completed before the meeting, and was hopj d give me and additional
24 hours to have everyone written up and properly presented.

Will a longlist-to-shortlist meeting on Thursday afternoon work for your schedtle?

Many thanks,

adingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

} Leading
Roles

People » Performance » Partners

or 1800 088 000

Leading Bolev® ABH 53 142 460 357, Please consider the emvironment belare prinking this email
This coemmniction i Intended ondy for the perion of entity (0 whith & i sddeested 0] may Copl o o ” A
CHLTENtion D other ULe of, r Taking any BTN in NEKNCE O, L COMMUNCItion by DErsons or
erter, pleurie inhonm Leaderg Roler® smmedately by retarn email and delete the maberisl inchudg il o)
TERRELEREION OF Tty that This electroni commanication of Sny Staimant & free from (omgater s -
the reripsend's data. harheare o uoftwane. This Commsracation and any sctischmsent My hurve been modfied or o fered with during bransmisyson

S
<
&
&

Contrary to Public Interest

Paae 30 of 71



From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Wednesday, 6 November 2024 7:44 PM
To:
Subject: CEO Long-list recommendations

Attachments: RCC CEO Recruitment - Final Applicant Report.pdf @
Good evening @5

I’m pleased to attach a copy of my long-list recommendations for your CEO role. @

The long-list I’ve submitted are the top-10 of the applications we received, and I’'ve uded some brief notes
about the people | interviewed and haven’t recommended.

Thanks again for the opportunity to work with you on this projec e you tomorrow.
Qo

S
&

or 1800 088 000
adingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

} Leading
Roles

People » Performance » Partners

Leading Boles® ABH 51 142 460 157, Please consider the erviranment befare printing this email

This. cosmamunication is inbended aady for ithe perion of entity to whith &t is sddvested and muy contan tonddentisaggifor privdbeged materisl Any redew, retransmistion,
Q& T okher i Ehee inbereded necipaent it probibited. If you recerd this in

TEprELERLEtion o sty that ths electronic communition o any sttafmant s free |
e recspent s data. hardware or woltwane, This pommanication and any stachmend muy
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@leadingroles.com.au>

From:

Sent: Wednesday, 6 November 2024 7:49 PM
To:

Subject: Recall: CEO Long-list recommendations

@leadingroles.com.au would like to recall the message, "CEO Long-list recommen

<

@\@@
N
S

>
&

O
S

S
<
&
&

Contrary to Public Interest
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From:

Sent: Saturday, 9 November 2024 12:41 PM

To: leadingroles.com.au

Cc:

Subject: Redland CEO Recruitment - Request To Leading Roles to Provide Recruitment
Records - Shortlisting Pack @

9

| have left a message on you work phone to discuss and obtain a copy of the :?; :truitment records

noting applications closed some weeks ago.

| am preparing a report to full Council next week to provide an update @XO Recruitment.

| note our and our Deputy Mayor as part of the sele l have also requested
copies of the recruitment records.

Please appreciate it is the full council that appoints the CEO er the Local Government Act 2009

and you have been engaged to assist them in this process @ with Clayton Utz lawyers.
Qo

and myself are available by phone over the % s | am preparing the council report.

Thank you in anticipation of your cooperation. @

General Counsel é

Redland City Council
P +617 3829 8892
M AN

] %] >
| acknowledge the traditional custq c%o‘ the
lands and seas where | work. | xespects

to Elders, past, present and fut

Get Outlook for iOS

From: @leadingroles.com.au>
Sent: Thursgay, Qj er7,2024 9:21 AM

@

@redland.gld.gov.au>;

To: \a

redfand.qld.gov.au>; @redland.gld.gov.au>
Cc: @redland.gld.gov.au>; @redland.qgld.gov.au>;
J

@gmail.com>; @redland.gld.gov.au>
Subject: Re: Shortlisting Pack

Good morning

Contrary to Public Interest
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I’ve not included you in the candidate information packages as | believe
which I've raised for the Mayor’s information and consideration.

The foundation of this, from my perspective, is:

e Thereisinformation I’m sharing with the panel that has been shared with me through
application and interview that is confidential and sensitive, and not for staff who are potential

employees of this person.
e There are Redland City staff members involved
e The majority of my candidates have expressed concern % in

the selection process after I’ve advised them about the panel’s constit%

ares this

information with is her choice.

| @
Q

Get Outlook foriOS

From @redland.qld.gov.au> &7\

Sent: Thursday, November 7, 2024 8:33:45 AM
@redland.qld.gov.au>

To: redland.qld.gov.au>
Cc: @Ileadingroles.com.au>; @redland.qld.gov.au>;

@redland.qld.gov.au>; @gmail.com>;
@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: Shortlisting Pack

&

| believ sent you the shortlisting pac t™hight for circulation. Unfortunately, the panel did not receive
this. Can you please circulate asap.\

can you please ensure tha receive all correspondence to ensure the smooth running of the process.
Thanks

Executive Group @

People, Culture isational Performance
Redland CityZ

P 38298 x

M

r 8‘ Redland { Redlands
U CITY COUNCIL L = 0oa 5l

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

Contrary to Public Interest
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From:

Sent: Saturday, 9 November 2024 10:07 AM

To:

Cc:

Subject: CEO Recruitment Documents - Request for Documents @
Hi @c E)

We have requested but have not received the CEO recruitment documents f ecruiter eg the
full applicant list, long list and short list. @

We understand the Mayor has received these documents but also has @‘ eledsed these documents

or the organisation. Q\
These documents are required as a matter of urgency and | will workWith our records team to recover

these documents from the council records systems.
| anticipate receiving the recruitment documents by Mond :.@s ill arrange the Special Meeting
(which has been requested by Councillors) for full Couﬂ gnsider the update on the CEO

requirement process. &7

and myself are available by phone overth nd if you require further information or
clarification, noting | will also provide an update Hacillors.
Please can we have your cooperation to arr rovide these documents.

Get Outlook for iOS \@

Contrary to Public Interest
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From:

%

Sent: Saturday, 9 November 2024 3:49 PM
To:
Cc:
Subject: Confidential CEO Recruitment Panel -
Hi

Please let’s limit future communications to staff not involved in the recruitmenf(ptesess noting |
appreciate they will ensure the confidentiality of the information.

| have written separately to the recruiter

Leading Roles t@at:

- The Mayor and Councillors have no individual authority to pause cruitment process;
- The Mayor and Councillors have been provided legal advice as a voting

member on the recruitment panel.

| have repeated my requests to the recruiter to provide
records so we can report to full Council. <

Private and Confidential

Get Outlook for iOS

N
From: @red %@.aw
&

Sent: Saturday, November 9, 2024

To: \
@redland.qld.gov.au>}

Cc: redland.qld.gov.au>;
d.gld.gov.au>;
@redlanehqld.gov.au>
Subject: Re: CEO Recg&ent anel

land.qld.gov.au>;

Dear @

Thank you @r &::B

add all of '

forther, to comply with
informati

and myself the recruitment

g%ﬁ?g multiple councillor requests to call a

| have also emailed the Mayor and councillors ackn
Special Meeting to update council on the CEO recr

process. | will keep you updated.

@leadingroles.com.au>
@redland.qld.gov.au>;

tes on your recollection of events. It was unnecessary for you to take time to
b small device while out at community events as the only necessary action was
contract to council and provide the full list and all
s has been repeatedly requested by the relevant council officers charged by council to

manage this process. But | thank you for your time in doing so, and also for the time spent over a
number of meetings this week where we have discussed these concerns in person. | will provide the

following in response.

Contrary to Public Interest
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From

Sent: Saturday, November 9, 2024 PM

To: @leadingroles.com.au>
Cc: @redland.gld.gov.au>;

@redland.gld.gov.au>;

Subject: Re: CEO Rec% Panel

Good aftergoo

QL

I'll provide some notes so there is transparency around what has occurred over the last 48 hours.

Contrary to Public Interest
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or the following reason:
ic Interest



This should bring everyone up-to-date.

I will now forward the pack.

Mayor of Redland City
Redland City Council

&
&
¢
A
<

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: @redland.qld.gov.au>°\

Sent: Friday, November 8, 2024 4:54 PM &
To: @leadingroles.com.au>
Cc: @redland.qld.go@ @redland.qgld.gov.au>;
@gmail.com>; redland.qld.gov.au>;
redland.qld.gov.au>; @redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: CEO Recruitment Panel &

S

Can you please send the full shortlisting patk through to all panel members today, so that it can be reviewed in a
timely manner.

It is likely Council will be cal%ecial Meeting’ for Wednesday or Thursday next week to finalise the panel
composition. | would like2zo suggest that we set a teams meeting for Friday, which was initially held for interviews
to conduct the shortlist ss in preparation for interviews.

Please ensure all f%@etings and correspondence are co-ordinated through
Thanks O@
Executive Group Manager

People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council

P 3829 8401

Contrary to Public Interest
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fediand g nedancs

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.
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Good morning

I’'ve not included you in the candidate information packages as | believe
which I’'ve raised for the Mayor’s information and

consideration. @

The foundation of this, from my perspective, is:

® Thereisinformation I’m sharing with the panel that has been g

through application and interview that is confidential and

staff who are potential employees of this person.
® There are Redland City staff members involved
® The majority of my candidates have expressed con t

in the selection process after I've adyised thém about the panel’s
constituents. @
I’'ve raised this for the Mayor’s attention, ultimét make-up and who she
shares this information with is her choice. %
Kind regards, @@

Get Outlook for i0OS @

From: ®pedland.qld.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, November 7,202 3:45 AM
To: @redland.qld.gov.au>;
< @redland.gld.gov.a
Cc: @leadingroles.com.au>;
@r, /gov.au>; @redland.qgld.gov.au>;
i.com>; @redland.qld.gov.au>

Subject: Shorttiging Pack

Hi @
Qo
| k nt you the shortlisting pack last night for circulation. Unfortunately, the panel
eive this. Can you please circulate asap.

can you please ensure that receive all correspondence to ensure the smooth
running of the process.

Thanks

Contrary to Public Interest
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Executive Group Manager
People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council

P 3829 8401

S e
@@9@3@

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects @
to Elders, past, present and future. \
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From:

Sent: Monday, 4 November 2024 10:38 AM

To:

Cc:

Subject: Re: Longlisting meeting Wednesday 6th November @

<

As discussed, the proposed changes are fine with me.

| understand is seeking confirmation. \@
Kind regards @
Mayor of Redland City

Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8623

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the &
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: @leadingroles.com@u
Sent: Monday, November 4, 2024 10:21:58 AM
é\{;(. &.a

To: @redland.ql u>

Cc: @redland.ql u
Subject: Longlisting meeting Wednesday er

Good morning @
f%%

| hope the week has started well
| was hoping to shift our long—l<) eeting from Wednesday 2pm to Thursday afternoon this week.

| have a large number of inte this week for your CEQ role, and they are currently scheduled to finish on

Wednesday at lunch t@%

I’d like to have m o) completed before the meeting, and was hoping you could give me and additional
24 hours to have e written up and properly presented.

<
Will a longlist% it meeting on Thursday afternoon work for your schedule?

Many th

or 1800 088 000

Contrary to Public Interest
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Email: leadingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

Leading

2 '-,:J' ®
| oles .
People » Performance b Partners b i‘k

Leading Roler® ABN 51 142 460 157, Please cansider the enviranment before printing this email
Ths, communication is istended oaly for ithe person or entity G0 which & is addoesued and muy Contsin confidentisl adjor privieged material Any review, MetTansmIsion,
daemengtion of ot ULE of, 0 Taking Jvy KU I reSINGE 0N, U COMVIRANCIRIGN by DETIONS OF ETRREE kb than the inbereded recipseat b prohibited, I you received this in

eries, plirin inborm Leadiesg Noles avernesiatily by et email nd delets the saterisl inchdies s sopar from sy ompoter. Leadkng Msles® make. o eapteis of implbed
TEGrELERCHION OF warTanty that this electrorss communscation or any Jttathment i free from compater vrises o nther defects.o conditions that could damage or interfere with

the recid’s data. Pardware or softwane, This communication and sy sctachment mar haree been modifeed o otherwise inberfiered with during transmission, 3 z
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From:

Sent: Tuesday, 5 November 2024 5:01 PM

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Longlisting meeting Wednesday 6th November @

Thank

We will confirm with Mayor, Deputy Mayor and external panel member first thing tomag ing.
Thanks \@

Executive Group Manager :;

People, Culture and Organisational Performance

Redland City Council @
P 3829 8401

M < \
'8' Redland { & Redlands &7
U CITY COUNCIL bt L. e o a sl @

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: @leadingro .au>
Sent: Tuesday, November 5, 2024 4:51 P

To: @redlangd-qldh

.au>
Subject: Re: Longlisting meeting Wedng§da November

) @
I’ve been interviewing for % day -justfinished my last one for the day, 5 more to go tomorrow.

Thursday between 9.4 d 2pm is clear- let me know if the panel can fit me in.

Best regards, @
O\
\s or 1800 088 000

dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook
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Date: Tuesday, 5 November 2024 at 4:36 PM
To: @leadingroles.com.au>

Cc: @redland.qgld.gov.au> \@

Subject: FW: Longlisting meeting Wednesday 6th November

Hi < ;: @
We haven’t been able to catch you today, assuming you are in a panel.

We don’t have a scheduled time for shortlisting Thursday. Can you pleasaadvise if Thursday morning works, then

we will see if the panel can make that time work. @
O\

From: @redland.qld.gov.au> @@

Thanks

Executive Group Manager

People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council &
P 3829 8401

M Q
Grediand {¢ lfﬂ"zé
R

| acknowledge the traditional custodians o
lands and seas where | work. | pay spects
to Elders, past, present and future.

B

From

Sent: Monday, Nove 4 4:57 PM

To: eadingroles.com.au>

Cc: @redland.qld.gov.au>; @redland.gld.gov.au>;
Yo O@Iand.qld.gov.au>; @redland.qgld.gov.au>

Subject: RE_Longh eting Wednesday 6th November

Hi E; >:’

I’'ve spoken with the consultant, and they are unable to change their booking on Thursday, which requires the Mayor
from 12pm through to 4.30pm. Are you able to do earlier on Thursday?

I'll need to confirm the Mayor and Deputy Mayor’s calendars, but will start with your availability.

Contrary to Public Interest
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Thanks

Executive Group Manager
People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council

P 3829 8401
M

s Redland { ¢ Redlands @Z
U CITY COUNCIL . L__ e o oa 5 1

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects \

to Elders, past, present and future.

From: @leadingroles.com.au>
Sent: Monday, November 4, 2024 4:04 PM

To: redland.qld.gov.au>
Cc: @redland.qld.gov.au>; @redland.qld.gov.au>;
@redland.qgld.gov.au>; d and.gld.gov.au>

Subject: Re: Longlisting meeting Wednesday 6th November 4

&

Happy to keep 15" and 20" dates in the schedule f ws and meetings, it’s just the Wednesday 6" date
that must change due to the volume of interviewsJ€andidate availability and my capacity to prepare reportsin
time.

They’ll be ready on Thursday for the pan l’sation.
Many thanks, @

1800 088 000
rgles.com.au
ebook

Visit: Website | Lj

N

: QS@
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From: @redland.qld.gov.au>
Date: Monday, 4 November 2024 at 3:46 PM

To: adingroles.com.au>
Cc: @redland.gld.gov.au>,
@redland.qgld.gov.au>, @redland.qgld.gov.au>,

(@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: FW: Longlisting meeting Wednesday 6th November

Hi <%
I’'ve been in meetings this morning but as advised there are requested changes to theing and interview

dates. @
| will need to liaise with the consultant we have booked to see if we can move th@ng, but will definitely
t

need to keep the 15" of November for interviews, as our external panel member! vailable on the alternate
dates.

We also need the panel member to attend a Councillor workshop post the intetvigws, which is scheduled for 20
November. The panel member is out of the country from the 26 Nove

i

Executive Group Manager

People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council

P 3829 8401

M

'8' Redland '( : lledlau@
U CITY COUNCIL (. coa s

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of {{f€

lands and seas where | work. | pay my

to Elders, past, present and future. K

From: @edland.qld.gov.au>

Sent: Monday, November 4,2 39 PM

Hi

The propos gé& w
. %from 6 to 7 November. The Workshop will need to be cancelled

e Interview date from 15 November to either 27/28 November 2024. New proposed time is 10.30 am until
4.00 pm

To: @redland.qgld.gov.au>
Subject: FW: Longnst% iz Wednesday 6th November

I’'ve checked with only available for the shortlist date and not the interviews.

The Deputy Mayor looks to be available on 28 November 2024.
4
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Your thoughts please.

Thanks

Executive Assistant to the Executive Group Manager - People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council

CITY COUNCIL

P +617 3829 8821 QZ@
@' Redland { (’ Redlands @

c o a sl
| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the lands and seas where | work. | pay my resp , past, present and
future. @
From:
Sent: Monday, November 4, 2024 10:36 AM
To: ingroles.com.au>
Cc: redland.qgld.gov.au>
Subject: RE: Longlisting meeting Wednesday 6th November

H despite several attempts we are unable to move eitlﬁ\é listing or interview dates.
Sorry &7

Executive Assistant to the Executive Group Man @Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8821 @

'8‘ Redland { ¢
U CITY COUNCIL

| acknowledge the traditional custo'::: of the lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects to Elders, past, present and

future.

From: leadingroles.com.au>
Sent: Monday, Novem 2024 10:22 AM
To: @redland.qld.gov.au>

Cc: edland.qld.gov.au>

Subject: Longlist%ﬁwwnesday 6th November

<

Good morpi
| hope the™gek has started well for you.

| was hoping to shift our long-listing meeting from Wednesday 2pm to Thursday afternoon this week.

| have a large number of interviews this week for your CEO role, and they are currently scheduled to finish on
Wednesday at lunch time.
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I’d like to have my reporting completed before the meeting, and was hoping you could give me and additional
24 hours to have everyone written up and properly presented.

Will a longlist-to-shortlist meeting on Thursday afternoon work for your schedule?

or 1800 088 000
dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

} Leading

Roles’

A
People » Performance » Partners b"" 1“

Leading Boles® ABH 51 142 460 157, Please consider the erviranment befare printing this email

This. cremaminication i intended ondy for the perwon o0 entity G0 whath & i sddeeseed and may contsn fonfidentisl sndior prvibeged materal Any revees, retraamisson,
dhusmination of otfer use of, o Taking vy SCUOM N NElINCE O, L COMTRINICAtoN by DeTSons. of enbikies okher than the inbended recipsst i prohibited, If you recered this. in
wreer, pleai inhorm Leading Rsles immedately by et email and delets the material inchuding all oogan from any comgroter, Loading folesll makei. no expeeis of impled

TEprELERLation o waTanty that ths electhonic commanication o ary sttathmant i free from computer inises of ather defents of condiions that could damage o interfene with
e recpent s daka. hardwre or softwane, This oommeanication and sy actachment muy huve been modidfied or oiterwise inberferesd with during tranumisyon,
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From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Wednesday, 6 November 2024 7:44 PM
To:
Subject: CEO Long-list recommendations

Attachments: RCC CEO Recruitment - Final Applicant Report.pdf @
Good evening @5

I’m pleased to attach a copy of my long-list recommendations for your CEO role. @

The long-list I’ve submitted are the top-10 of the applications we received, an uded some brief notes

about the people | interviewed and haven’t recommended. :
Thanks again for the opportunity to work with you on this projec@@you tomorrow.

<

or 1800 088 000

dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

} Leading
Roles

People * Performance b Partners

Leading Roler® ABN 51 142 460 157, Please constder the erviranment bafore printing this email

This. comemanication is. inberded ondy for the perion or entity o whith &t i sddvesued and may contan confidentitagglor Dribeged matersl Ary redew, retTanamison,
T ation of Jtfer ube of, o Raking sy BTN i RERINCE O, th COMTRAACETIN by DErIona BLEREREE ohbe than Bl Inbended recipesnt B prohdated IF o receheed tha in
erter, pinrie infoim Leadireg Reoletl ivenesatety by peturn email and delets the suterisl
TEQrELERCHION OF warTanty that this electrore: commaunication or any sttathment i free |
the recipsent's duka. hardware o soltwaoe, This commenication and asy aktachment mary
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From:

Sent: Thursday, 7 November 2024 9:22 AM
To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Shortlisting Pack @
Dear %

| have just written to you to clarify your role in the recruitment process?

Could you please let me know asap? \@

Regards %@
Mayor of Redland City
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8623

Redland { Redlands
U CITY COMRCIL (- coasli &\
| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future.
From: @redland.qld.&

Sent: Thursday, November 7, 2024 8:34 AM
To: @red -@ .
Cc: i :

@redland.qld.gov.au>

@leadingr @redland.qld.gov.au>;
@redland.qld.gov.au>; gmail.com>
@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: Shortlisting Pack \

H

| believe sent you the?&ng pack last night for circulation. Unfortunately, the panel did not receive
this. Can you please cirgufate asap.

anyou ple nsUr&that receive all correspondence to ensure the smooth running of the process.
Executive Group Manager

People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council

Thanks

P 3829 8401
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M

fcdand g nedlans

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.
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From:

Sent: Saturday, 9 November 2024 12:42 PM
To:
Subject: Fw: CEO Long-list recommendations

Good afternoon all

The pack as requested at 4.56pm yesterday.

| have now unpaused the process, after receiving a partial response to n%% gs from
Council's legal officer. @

Mayor of Redland City
Redland City Council

Attachments: RCC CEO Recruitment - Final Applicant Report.pdf @

P +617 3829 8623

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects @
to Elders, past, present and future. @
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From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Monday, 11 November 2024 9:19 AM
To:
Subject: Fw: CEO Recruitment Panel

Good morning @

I’ve received this message from and will comply, if this is the decision%g\
Let me know and I’ll forward through the package to

Best regards, and | hope you get a break from all this over the weekenay

Get Outlook foriOS O\@

%
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From:

Sent: Monday, 11 November 2024 11:52 AM
To:
Subject: Re: Termination of Contract Notice

Thank you for the work you completed and your diligence in trying to fin(%e;1 candidates for

Good morning

Firstly, let me convey my apologies for the experience.

the position for CEO.

| personally want to articulate how pleased | was with your profes , attention to detail and
consideration of the specific needs of the local government area an uncil.

I wish you, and the Leading Roles team, all the very best for ft\]@

Qo \
Mayor of Redland City @
Redland City Council &

P +617 3829 8623

| acknowledge the traditional custodia 1@
lands and seas where | work. | pay my resp

to Elders, past, present and future. :

X
&

Kind regards
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We attach the Recruitment Project Summary which includes a full list of
applications received at the close of the recruitment project (noting that no
applicants have been removed or filtered) as well as our recommendations on the
candidates that we believe had the strongest fit to the role.

For the record Leading Roles has met our contractual obligations and ed the
process as set out in our proposal. A copy of this is also attached for cords.

We will inform all applicants that Leading Roles is no longer deli@tbis project.

Should any candidates withdraw we will advise you of this. Al cations will be
uploaded to a Dropbox folder and sent to all recipients of thi where you will
take custody of this information. @

In regard to our fees, we have invoiced council our Re%e on 17th October
which is due for payment by 17 November 2024. Nofurthet fees will be billed.

i

@
&
@
Get Outlook for i0S g@

X
&
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From:

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Termination of Contract Notice

Date: Wednesday, 13 November 2024 7:51:00 AM

Attachments: r

Find attached Council’s response to the Termination of Contract Notice.

([~
@w
Executive Group Manager @@

People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council

P 3829 8401

™ Q@
I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.
O\

&

&

We at mecmitment Project Summary which includes a full list of
i eceived at the close of the recruitment project (noting that no
ave been removed or filtered) as well as our recommendations

For the record Leading Roles has met our contractual obligations and
followed the process as set out in our proposal. A copy of this is also
attached for your records.
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13 November 2024	

	Our Ref:   200711

	File No:    A11609480

	Contact:   PCOP/AD



Mr Mark Ogston

Chief Executive Officer

Leading Roles





Email: mark.ogston@leadingroles.com.au





Dear Mr Ogston



11 November 2024 Termination of Contract Notice 

 

On 11 September 2024, Leading Roles submitted an exclusive services proposal for the supply of recruitment services to the Redland City Council (Council) to recruit Council’s next CEO. The proposal:

was for a fixed fee of $36,850 + GST and included a 12-month warranty on the placement of Council’s preferred candidate;

involved a staged process including project inception phase, candidate identification, candidate evaluation, an executive headhunting strategy, detailed interviews with an agreed long list of candidates, subsequent presentation of a recommended shortlist report for Council’s consideration, shortlisted candidate interviews, candidate verification, offer negotiations and placement; and

provided for fees to be payable in three equal milestones:

upon Council’s acceptance of the proposal;

submission of the shortlist (which has not yet occurred); and

upon the candidate’s acceptance of the council’s formal offer.

On 12 September 2024, (in my capacity as Council’s Executive Group Manager, People Culture and Organisational Performance for Council), I approved your proposal on behalf of Council and confirmed that I was the main contact for Leading Roles with Council (not the Mayor).

Contrary to instructions provided to Leading Roles, during the period of the contract you failed to ensure that:

all communication be directed to me as Council’s primary contact; and

Leading Roles provide the Mayor and Deputy Mayor with the same information.

[image: ]

Further, when I requested (via a staff member) that Leading Roles forward the “Recruitment Project Summary” pack dated 6 November 2024 that you had sent to the Mayor the day before, that request was refused – incorrectly claiming it was a matter for the Mayor decide whether the panel would receive it. 

Page | 1

Page | 2

Additional legal error in your approach was revealed in your email to me (and others at Council) on
7 November 2024 when you asserted that“… I’ve raised this for the Mayor’s attention, ultimately panel make-up and who she shares this information with is her choice.” Leading Roles fundamentally appears to have failed to appreciate who its client was and that panel make up and recruitment process information belonged to Council, for determination by Councillors.

On 11 November 2024, you sent an email to Council in which you:

notified Council that you had decided to withdraw Leading Roles’ services. (The termination did not rely on any unlawful conduct or serious breach that could not be remedied, or in respect of which any notice to remedy had been given and it took immediate effect. Reasonable notice was not given to Council);

provided Council with a copy of the “Recruitment Project Summary” dated 6 November 2024” which had previously provided to the Mayor but had refused to provide to me when requested;

stated that Leading Roles would inform all applicants that it was “no longer delivering this project”; and

confirmed that “all applications will be uploaded to a Dropbox folder and sent to all recipients of this email where you will take custody of this information”.

[bookmark: _Ref182257375]You then sent emails to applicants on the same day in which you:

informed the applicants that Leading Roles had terminated its agreement with Council for the recruitment of its next CEO.

did not instruct the applicant to contact Council (Amanda Daly) to further their application directly; and

[bookmark: _Ref182257366]made statements that:

were contrary to Council’s ability to maintain the benefit of the services performed by Leading Roles prior to termination; 

(if they represented some form of disagreement with Council’s decision making process for the executive appointment or the adequacy of Council’s probity and governance for the recruitment process) appear to breach the obligation to seek to resolve such disagreement amicably and in good faith in the manner set out in clause 12 (Dispute Resolution Process) –which itself suggests that the unilateral termination was not exercised in good faith; 

are capable of unreasonably impeding Council’s ability to successfully continue discussions with the applicants identified in the “Recruitment Project Summary Longlist Report dated 6 November 2024;

invited applicants to notify Leading Roles if they wished to withdraw from the process and have their details removed; and

claimed your reasons included:

“the absolute need for unity in the Council in the decision making process for an executive appointment” (thereby falsely representing that the decision-making process was not unified);

“we have also raised concerns about the Council’s probity and governance through this recruitment” (thereby falsely representing that the recruitment process lacked probity and governance).




To be clear, Leading Roles is not authorised to:

disclose any confidential information of Council obtained by Leading Roles through the process; or

otherwise discuss Council’s recruitment process with applicants.

Council requires you to immediately forward to me:

the contact details of each applicant to enable Council to mitigate the risk of applicants being lost to it through the conduct of Leading Roles and/or the risk of the entire recruitment process being aborted and having to be recommenced as a consequence of the communication issued by Leading Roles; and

a copy of all applications received to date pursuant to the services provided by Leading Roles.

Council is concerned that Leading Roles’ conduct as identified above: 

was contrary to clause 3.2 of Leading Roles’ terms and conditions for the supply of its services;

involved the exercise of a termination for convenience right that lacked good faith; and/or

may amount to conduct in trade or commerce that is capable of misleading or deceiving applicants.

Council is therefore reviewing its legal position and fully reserves all of its rights.

Please forward the requested contact details and application files to me today.



[image: A black and white photo of a signature

Description automatically generated]Yours sincerely







Amanda Daly

Executive Group Manager

People, Culture and Organisational Performance

Redland City Council  
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We will inform all applicants that Leading Roles is no longer delivering this
project. Should any candidates withdraw we will advise you of this. All
applications will be uploaded to a Dropbox folder and sent to all recipients
of this email where you will take custody of this information.

In regard to our fees, we have invoiced council our Retainer fee o
October which is due for payment by 17 November 2024. No f :

will be billed. \@
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From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 15 November 2024 7:49 AM
To:
Subject: Re: CEO Applicant Information — Confidential and Without Prejudice

we’ll deal with this urgently.

or 1800 088 000

P
_ &
y

Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

} Leading
Roles

People » Performance b Partners {
A
Leading Roler® ABN 51 142 460 157, Please constder the erviranment bafore printing this email
Thes. comemunicstion i intended ondy for ithe perton or entity 0 which & i sddrested and may contain Confidentisl andjor privieged materal Any Neveew, MetTauTIRLON,
T Etion of Jtfer ube of, o Raking sy BTN i RERINCE O, th COMTRAACETIN by DETIONS OF enReE ol than Eht intended recipesnt B prohdated IF o receieed tha in

evess, pleuris inhom Loaciery Hskesid imprseciatuly by return email and delets the maberisl inchding 8l comart [rom sy camgoter. Lssdineg Riskes make. i eapiets of implied

TERrELEnLItIon OF walTanty that This eleCironic Commaunication of 2y SERment & free om oomputer wiases of other defects of Conditions thad could damage or interfene with

ithee recgand"s data_ Pardware or wltwane, This communacation snd aey sctachment mary huve bren modfied or obherwise inberfered with during Eransmission. \
.

From: @redland.qld.g@

Date: Friday, 15 November 2024 at 7:40 AM

To: @leadingroles.

Cc: @redland.
redland.qld.gov.au>

Subject: RE: CEO Applicant Information@
Hi %

It’s not allowing accessing, and | believenay hdve sent you an approval to provide me access. Can you please
review asap as contact with applican edeto occur today.

Executive Group Man

People, Culture a rg tional Performance

Redland City Cou
P 3829 84019
M \
2
'S'R 1 Lfc Redlands
U CITY COUNTIL ._, S Ccoa sl
I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

ential and Without Prejudice

Thanks
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From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 8:42 AM

To: @redland.qld.gov.au>; @redland.qld.gov.au>;
@redland.qgld.gov.au>

Subject: CEO Applicant Information — Confidential and Without Prejudice

Dear all,

We refer to your letter dated 13 November 2024 requesting the contact details of each apgtita r the role of

Chief Executive Officer. ‘O

On a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability we enclose a li line folder which
contains all applications received for the CEO recruitment project.
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/h2i4cOlghskhouchhdwbh/ABxZym12fNHF 2Ew?rlkey=4dh4vagjzdi
kQigv3i2cvtbjp&st=buijmgno&d|=0

We note that the following candidates have withdrawn their applications?

&

We are obliged to remind you that applicatio %ade in confidence and constitute personal information as
per the Privacy Act 1988. We have take t@nsure personal information collected during the application
process is protected from unauthorise se or sharing, and we strongly recommend that you ensure

the applicants’ privacy is maintained apd.0 hared to those within the selection panel.

Best regards, \
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From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 15 November 2024 8:03 AM

To:

Cc:

Subject: FW: CEO Applicant Information — Confidential and Without Preju :;2

You don't often get email from @leadingroles.com.au. Learn why this is important %
Good morning @
I’ve just approved the Dropbox request that came through this morning. Plea@ow if continue to

have issues accessing the folder. @

or 1800 088 000 < @
eadingroles.com.au \
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

A

Fivsd, pledie foim Lesdesy Roleil srenedately by feburm emal s dele;
TERrELELEIOn £F STty ithit this electnonss comemniation of #ny Hts e
the recipt’s data, hardware or software, This comemamication s aoy st

O

From: @leadingroles.com.au>
Date: Friday, 15 No er 2024 at 7:48 AM

To: @leadingroles.com.au>
Subject: FW: C pticant Information — Confidential and Without Prejudice
FvI o %

: r 1800 088 000

dingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook

by Wi o, [rofm sry Compobed. Leading Reles® maked fe fapieis oF implbed
e vinises o other defects of conditions that could damage o interfeee with
meodfied or ohtarwine inberfered with during brammision
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} Leading 5
Roles’ ‘
noes. S

Leading BolevB ABK 53142 460 157, Please conskder the ervironment before printing this email
This commsnication is isterded oaly for the parion of entity [0 whith & i addeesied 4o My Conten ponfidentisl saior privieged mabirisl Any review, retransTision,
Chumamination of atfser use of, o Raking ary SKEOM N REGINCE 0, L COMMUNICHION by DErsons Or entitie: other than the inbended recipsent i prohibited, i you recewed this i
erter, pleurie infonm Leaderg Roler® smmedately by retarn email and delete the materisl inchudere ol copan from any comgreter. Leading Rokevil makel no sapeis o impled

TERMELERERION OF s TNty that this electronic commanication of any Staiimant & free rom (omputer vruses o other defects of tonditions that could damage or ntirfere with
e repun s Sata. Parthecare o Sotwane, THS COMMNICHIN aned 4y CLEChTHEN My Tt Deen Mocfied or GCherwise IbeTered with during Lransmission, @

From @redland.qld.gov.au>
Date: Friday, 15 November 2024 at 7:40 AM
To: @leadingroles.com.au>

Cc: @redland.qgld.gov.au>, \@

@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: RE: CEO Applicant Information — Confidential and Witho r i

Hi

It’s not allowing accessing, and | believe may have sent you an approval(fostavide me access. Can you please
review asap as contact with applicants needs to occur today.

Thanks O\©

&

Executive Group Manager
People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council &

P 3829 8401

- QO
L () Eﬁﬂ%ﬂﬂ {(’ Redlan &
¥

| acknowledge the traditional custodia
lands and seas where | work. | pay my resp

to Elders, past, present and future.©

From: leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Thursday, Novem@%ﬁom 8:42 AM
To: redland.qld.gov.au>; @redland.qld.gov.au>;
e

d .qld.gov.au>

On a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability we enclose a link to an online folder which
contains all applications received for the CEO recruitment project.
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https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/h2i4cOlghskhouchhdwbh/ABxZym12fNHFoCS7UyYR2Ew?rlkey=4dh4vagjzdi
kQigv3i2cvtbjp&st=buijmgno&d|=0

We note that the following candidates have withdrawn their applications:

N

We are obliged to remind you that applications are made in confidence and c te personal information as

per the Privacy Act 1988. We have taken steps to ensure personal infor> cted during the application
process is protected from unauthorised access, use or sharing, and we's u\: yfecommend that you ensure

the applicants’ privacy is maintained and only shared to those withinth@ sotion panel.
r 1800 088 000 &7
ingroles.com.au
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook 0
N
]

O

Best regards,

~

N
S
O
&
oS
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From: @leadingroles.com.au>

Sent: Wednesday, 20 November 2024 9:42 AM
To:
Subject: Re: shared "Redland CC CEO Project" with you

You don't often get email from @leadingroles.com.au. Learn why this is important %@

”' 4o
Yes, no problem. You’ll receive an email from Dropbox with the link.

Cheers, \
r 1800 088 000 §

eadingroles.com.au Q
Visit: Website | LinkedIn | Facebook \

} Leading
Roles

People » Performance * Partners

Lesding Bolec® ABN 51 16T 460 157, Please consider the ervianment belore p

This. cosmemunication i inbended ondy for the perton o entity to which & is sddrested
depamenation of other une of, oo Raking s B in relance o8, B [ommRnCRtion
erter, pledis BPaim Losding Rolesl mmedately by cetuin el and delebe the
reprepenkation o ety that this elecinonsg comemimic stion or gy sttscferent & From whnoes 0o odher der ety or gondibinrs thad coutd damage or inferfene with

e recapeant’s daka. hardwre or softwaene, This oomemonacation Mﬁmxbﬂﬂ e or phbarwise ibedened with dring branmisgon
From: S@ @redland.gld.gov.au> on behalf of
@redland.q

v.au>
Date: Wednesday, 2@@m ber 2024 at 9:07 AM

i condidentlsl sedfor privleged mabersl Ary redies, retretsTEn,
oharr Ehun, thae inbenvhed recisent B prohdbeted I vou recehaed this in

& Tresits by dsepgrabi. Lidding Molesl maked b g s oF bmplied

To: @leadingroles.com.au>
Subject: FW: shared "Redland CC CEO Project" with you
Good mornisg % it possible for me to have access to this dropbox?
I've bee whnload the applications for
Many thanks
1
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Executive Assistant to the Executive Group Manager - People, Culture and Organisational Performance
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8821

't Redland { * Redlands
U CITY COUNCIL |  C o a sl

-

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects to Elders, pent and
future.

Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 8:01 AM
To: @redland.qld.gov.au>

Subject: shared "Redland CC CEO Project" with you \@

E S

From: (via Dropbox) <no-reply@dropbox.com> @5

You don't often get email from no-reply@dropbox.com. Learn why this is important

S
es$

the folder and CC CEO Project" on Dropbox.

S
\gn'!

The Dropbox team

@leadingroles.com.au) invited you to edit
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